## Town of Scott Fee Schedule

ree Schedule		Revision
Description	Fee	Date
ADMINISTRATIVE		
Copies per page	\$0.25	
Fax per page	\$0.25	
NSF Checks plus bank fees	\$35.00	
Special Assessment Letter	\$25.00	
Special Meeting Plan Commission	\$250.00	
Records Request: Document Search Charge (Actual charge if over \$50) per hour	\$15.00	
Records Request: Reproduction per page	\$0.25	
Records Request: Shipping and Mailing of any copy	Actual	
DOG LICENSES		
Dog License - Spayed or Neutered	\$6.00	Τ
Dog License - unspayed or unneutered	\$13.00	
Kennel License -first 12 dogs	\$60.00	
each additional dog	\$6.00	
Late Fee - after March 31st	\$20.00	
ZONING AND LAND USE	Ψ20.00	
Conditional Use Permit	\$250.00	2018
Variance Permit	\$250.00	2018
Zoning Change Permit	\$250.00	2018
SEX OFFENDER HEARING	7230.00	1 2010
Residents Restriction Hearing	\$500.00	2019
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE	7500.00	2013
Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License	\$75.00	2023
Class "B" Liquor License	\$125.00	2023
Temporary "B" Fermented Malt Beverage License - Picnic	\$10.00	
Cigarette License	\$25.00	2023
Operator's License	\$15.00	2023
Change of Agent	\$50.00	2023
Publication Fee	\$25.00	2023
BUILDING PERMITS	Ş2J.00	2023
Up to 2,500 sq feet (New Construction or Remodel/Addition)	\$600/\$300	2024
Over 2,501 sq feet (New Construction or Remodel/Addition)	\$800/\$400	2024
Additions Up to 800 sq. feet	\$120.00	2024
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$200.00	
Additions Over 800 sq. feet	-	
Bath or Kitchen Remodel	\$90.00	
Attached Garage	\$100.00	
Unattached Garage	\$100.00	2010
Movable Storage Unit - Over 150 sq ft	\$45.00	2018
Storage Shed 1 001 F 000 sq ft	\$100.00	2018
Storage Shed 5,001 - 5,000 sq ft	\$200.00	2018
Storage Shed 5,001 - Up sq ft	\$400.00	2018
Minimum Permit for Partial Remodel (Discretion of the Building Inspector)	\$100.00	2024
Basement Remodel	\$70.00	<del> </del>
Deck	\$45.00	

## Town of Scott Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule		
Occupancy (Final Inspection)	\$65.00	
Plan Review	\$65.00	
Re- Inspection	\$60.00	
State Stamp	Cost plus \$10	2024
Siding/Windows	\$40.00	
Special One Time Inspection	\$55.00	
Roofing	\$40.00	
Escrow	\$1,000.00	
Culvert (replacement)	\$10.00	
Driveway/ Culvert (Separate Application Needed)	\$50.00	
Swimming Pool - Included electrical	\$40.00	
Erosion Control - as needed (New or Remodeled)	\$45/\$40	
Zoning Permit	\$30.00	
Raze Permit	\$10.00	
Electrical Service	\$30.00	
	\$30.00	
Temporary Electric Service Electrical for House	·	2024
	.03 per sq. ft.	
Electrical for Basement	.02 per sq. ft	2024
Electrical for Garage	.02 per sq. ft	2024
Automatic Central Heating & Cooling Devices	\$10 per unit	2024
Air Conditioners, 3 Tons or Smaller in Size	\$10 per unit	2024
Air Conditioners, Over 3 Tons	\$2.00 per Ton	2024
Generator	\$75.00	2024
Solar Electrical - Roof mount - engineering report required	\$150.00	
Solar Electrical - Ground PV array - site plan, County Approval & Zoning permit required	\$150.00	
Required - Zoning Permit for ground PV array	\$75.00	
Swimming Pool Wiring, Inground Pool	\$40.00	2024
Swimming Pool Wiring, Above Ground Pools	\$35.00	2024
Base Charge for All Permits (plus permit amounts)	\$40.00	2024
Re- Inspection (Electrical)	\$65.00	
Special One Time Inspection Electrical (remodel or additions)	\$55.00	
Heating Including Duck Work	.02 per sq. ft	2024
Air Conditioning	.02 per sq. ft	2024
Natural Gas Service Permit	\$25.00	2024
Incinerator Unit/Fireplace/Air Conditioning/Furnace	\$30 per unit	2024
Fireplace	\$30 per unit	2024
Gas, Fireplace, Heating, Radiant Heating Unit	\$15 per unit	2024
Water Closets	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Bath Tubs	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Wash Basins	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Kitchen Sinks	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Laundry Tubs	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Floor Drains	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Urinals	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Shower Stalls	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Bubblers	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Bar Waste	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Dai vvasie	Ar.30 bet mill	2024

## Town of Scott Fee Schedule

i de Schedule		
Hose Bibbs	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Dishwasher	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Disposal	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Water Heater	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Sump Pump	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Water Softener	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Machine Waste	\$7.50 per unit	2024
Note: sheds less than 150 sq. ft. no permit required. 1/10th of 1% of cost on		
non conventional projects (i.e. wind towers, cell towers, cell equip. building)		
Commercial same as residential.		
Mobile Home Park License		
Number of spaces x the amount	\$2.00	
RECYCING CENTER		
Refrigerator	\$20.00	2021
Freezer	\$20.00	2021
Air Conditioner	\$20.00	2021
Dehumidifier	\$10.00	2021
Humidifier	\$10.00	2021
Overstuffed Chair	\$10.00	2021
Couch	\$10.00	2021
Sectional Couch - per section	\$10.00	2021
Mattress		
Twin Size	\$10.00	2021
Larger Size	\$20.00	2021
Microwave	\$10.00	2021
Wind Energy System		
Small Wind Energy System Application fee (Total estimated project cost of \$5,000 or less)	\$200	2023
Small Wind Energy System Application fee (Total estimated project cost of \$5,001 - \$25,000	\$500	2023
Small Wind Energy System Application Fee (Total estimated project cost greater than \$25,0	(\$1,000.00	2023
	Not less than	
	\$200; no more	
Small Wind Energy System Ordinance Violation (each offense)	1	2023
	than \$500	
Large Wind Energy System Application Fee	than \$500 \$15,000.00	2023
Large Wind Energy System Application Fee	·	
Large Wind Energy System Application Fee	\$15,000.00	
	\$15,000.00 Not less than	2023
Large Wind Energy System Ordinance Violation (each offense)	\$15,000.00 Not less than \$200; no more	
	\$15,000.00 Not less than \$200; no more	2023